FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

06-05-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ER SHEET

103413156

CEDILLORG				
To the Commissioner for Patents ATTN: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES				
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
no-mura,				
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): NEW APPLICATION				
If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: (1-2) May 15, 2007 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached: ☐Yes ⊠No				
ved: <u>1</u>				
int 50-0573 account)				
9. Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
copy of the original document.				
documents: 2				

05/29/2007 MAHMED1 00000028 11802823

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 019398 FRAME: 0293

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "AS	of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of o SIGNOR") by	ther good and valuable consideration paid to	
(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	FANUC LTD			
	3580, Shibokusa Aza-Komanba, Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-gun, Yamanashi 401-0597, Japan			
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of whi transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclu	ch is hereby acknowledged, th	e undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and the invention entitled	
(Title of Invention)	WORKPIECE PICKING DEVIC	E AND METHOD		
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on even d	PCT/JP/ ate herewith or, if not so execu	and/or for which application for Letters Patent uted, was:	
(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(a) executed on		hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").			
	enforcing protection for said invention, inclusaid Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reproceeding which may arise or be declared in	EE may deem necessary, designed adding in the preparation and processes, or public presences to same, such acts to the contracts of the contract of the contracts of the contract	d without charge to but at the expense of said rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and rosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of ic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal io include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	ersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
Signatures)	1) Kazmon Ban. (SIGNATURE) 2) Keisnke Watanabe	Kazunori Ban	May 15, 2007	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	atais to Whaterake	Keisuke Watanabe	May 15, 2007	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

PATENT REEL: 019398 FRAME: 0294

RECORDED: 05/25/2007